## Eastern Illinois University The Keep

Press Releases

4-23-1991

## 04/23/1991 - Cinderella Amelia Heape

University Marketing and Communications

Follow this and additional works at: http://thekeep.eiu.edu/press releases

## **Recommended** Citation

University Marketing and Communications, "04/23/1991 - Cinderella Amelia Heape" (1991). *Press Releases*. 1473. http://thekeep.eiu.edu/press\_releases/1473

This April is brought to you for free and open access by The Keep. It has been accepted for inclusion in Press Releases by an authorized administrator of The Keep. For more information, please contact tabruns@eiu.edu.



ART TATE, Assistant Director, University Relations Office: (217) 581-5983 - Home: (217) 348-7553

91-173

APR 2 3 1991

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

## HEAPE IN EIU'S "CINDERELLA"

CHARLESTON, IL--Amelia Heape, daughter of Phillip and Amelia Heape of DuQuoin, was recently cast as "Women #1/chorus" in Eastern Illinois University's production of "Cinderella: The Stepmother's Version."

Adapted and directed by Eastern instructor Marjorie A. Duehmig, "Cinderella: The Stepmother's Version," offers a new twist on the popular Grimm fairy tale.

Heape, a 1989 graduate of DuQuoin High School, is a sophomore majoring in speech communication. In addition to her theatre work, Heape is a member of Eastern's Alpha Psi Omega Dramatic Fraternity and Phi Alpha Eta Honorary Sorority.

-30-